INCIDENT:

Assist other PD

Request to see officer
Traffic citation

Assist ambulance

Fraud

Follow up investigations
Road complaint

Assist by other PD
Police info.

Suspicious activity
Assist other agency
Escort

Traffic enforcement detail
Public service

Driving complaint
Death investigation
Parking complaint
Harassment

Civil complaint

Well being check
Non-Reportable accident
Trespassing complaint
Assist by other agency
Animal complaint
Accident

Assist motorist

Criminal arrest
Protection from Abuse Act
Traffic control

Assault

Alarm

Assist Fire Dept.

House check

Theft

Lost/Stolen Property
Noise complaint
Soliciting complaint
Domestic

302 Commitment
Burning complaint

TOTAL INCIDENTS:

PATROL HOURS
Sutcliffe
Beard

TOTAL PATROL HOURS:

SOUTH ANNVILLE : TOWNSHIP
1300 S White Oak Street (Rear)

July 2021
SAPD

27
25
23
18
11

9

7
5
5
5
4
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0

183

190
170

360

APD

N O =

N —= N =

—_

—_— N W =

S0

POUCE IEPARTMENT

PO Box 241 © Annville, PA 17003

Dispatch: 717-272-2054 ¢ Office: (717) 867-1003
Fax: (717) 867-0925 ¢ E-mail: southannville@comcast.net

POLICE REPORT




