

## SOUTH ANNVILLE TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

1300 S. White Oak Street (Rear) ♦ P O Box 241 ♦ Annville, PA 17003

Dispatch: 717-272-2054 • Office: (717) 867-1003
Fax: (717) 867-0925 • E-mail: southannville@comcast.net

POLICE REPORT
July 2021

	July 2021	July 2021	
INCIDENT:	SAPD	APD	
Assist other PD	27		
Request to see officer	25	3	
Traffic citation	23		
Assist ambulance	18	1 9	
Fraud	11	2	
Follow up investigations	9	2	
Road complaint	7	3	
Assist by other PD	5	3	
Police info.	5		
Suspicious activity	5	2	
Assist other agency	4	3	
Escort	3	1	
Traffic enforcement detail	3		
Public service	3		
Driving complaint	3	,	
Death investigation	2	5	
Parking complaint	2		
Harassment	2	1	
Civil complaint	2	1	
Well being check	2	2	
Non-Reportable accident	2	1 2	
Trespassing complaint	2	2	
Assist by other agency	2		
Animal complaint	2	2	
Accident	2	2 2	
Assist motorist	2	2	
Criminal arrest	1		
Protection from Abuse Act	1		
Traffic control	1		
Assault	1	1	
Alarm	1	1	
Assist Fire Dept.	1	2 3	
House check	1	3	
Theft	1		
Lost/Stolen Property	1		
Noise complaint	1		
Soliciting complaint	0	1	
Domestic	0	1	
302 Commitment	0	3 2	
Burning complaint	0	1	
TOTAL INCIDENTS:	·		
TOTAL INCIDENTS.	183	50	
PATROL HOURS			
Sutcliffe	190		
Beard	170		
TOTAL PATROL HOURS:	360		